507056426 01/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7103263

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D						
		Name	Execution Date			
RYAN A. FERGUS		Name	12/12/2019			
TRAVIS C. MALOUF			12/12/2019			
JUSTIN R. POIRIER						
JUSTIN R. PUIRIER			12/19/2019			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	BRUNSV	VICK CORPORATION				
Street Address:	26125 N.	RIVERWOODS BLVD., STE. 500				
City:	METTAV	VA				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60045					
-	•					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property TypeApplication Number:17		Number				
		7551909				
Fax Number:	•	174)271-5770 :h e e-mail address first; if that is u	noussesful it will be sent			
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Phone:	4	142717590	-			
Email:	ha	aleyb@andruslaw.com	b@andruslaw.com			
Correspondent Name: THO		MAS R. KNIGHT				
		NORTH WATER STREET				
Address Line 2:		UITE 2200				
Address Line 4:	MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	1636-01385				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS R. KNIGHT	THOMAS R. KNIGHT			
SIGNATURE:		/THOMAS R. KNIGHT/	/THOMAS R. KNIGHT/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/04/2022	01/04/2022			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=M11144A_1636-01385_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif						
source=M11144A_1636-0	1385_Exe	cuted_Assignment#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "**Inventor**", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("**Invention**"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRESERVING ELECTRICAL POWER IN A MARINE VESSEL HAVING A MARINE PROPULSION DEVICE

17/551,909	2021-12-15	1636-01385
Application Number: 16/721,027	Filing Date: 2019-12-19	Atty. Docket No. 1636-01198
		Customer No. 11787

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Brunswick Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 26125 N. Riverwoods Blvd., Ste. 500, Mettawa, Illinois 60045, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention together with the right of priority thereto, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed and the right of priority thereto, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any utilities, continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority thereform. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any derivation proceedings or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor:	n A. Ferege Date: 12/12/2019
(Sig	nature)
Name typed or printed: Address:	Ryan A. Fergus 968 Mill Pond Ln. Neenah, WI 54956
State of Wisconsin)
County of Fond du	
On this 12 day of \sum	ecember , 2019, before me personally appeared said Ryan A. Fergus, known
	recuted the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same
for the uncount purposes the	ein set forth. Theresa Uroduff
A NOTARL SA	Notary Public My Commission expires:
MISCONDUM	Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058542 FRAME: 0054

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRESERVING ELECTRICAL POWER IN A MARINE VESSEL HAVING A MARINE PROPULSION DEVICE

	HAVING A MARI	NE PROPULSIO	ON DEVICE				
		7/551,909		2021-12-15	1636-01385		
	Application Number:	16/721,027	Filing Date:	2019-12-19	Atty. Docket No. 1636-01198 Customer No. 11787		
	Inventor:		Da	nte: 12-12-	. 19		
	(Sig	gnature)					
	Name typed or printed: Address:	Travis C. Ma W205 N1054 Germantown					
	State of Wisconsin County of Fond du L)) ss					
	County of I and dul	ac j					
	On this <u>12</u> day of <u>known to me to be the persor</u> same fanilie, uses and purpos	December	e above instrume 1.	nt and acknowled	appeared said Travis C. Malouf , ged to me that he or she executed the To duff 52-23-2022		
	WISCONSTRUCT	Hature)	<u></u> . Da	te: <u>12-19</u> -	<u>.16</u>		
	Name typed or printed: Address:	1601 Primros Fond du Lac,	ier e Lane WI 54935				
	State of Wisconsin County of Fond du Li)) ss					
	On this <u>M</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2019, before me personally appeared said Justin R. Poirier , known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.						
ALS ZAN	NOTAS VE		Notary Public My Commiss	esc Win sion expires:	2-23-2022		
	NOTAP.						
	Wisconstructure		Page 2 of	2			

RECORDED: 01/04/2022

PATENT REEL: 058542 FRAME: 0055